Extraordinary revenues (5.0)   -0.3% (32.6)   -2.2% - (5.0)   -0.1% (32.6)   -0.8% -

Extraordinary expenses 6.3   0.4% 40.0   2.7% - 35.6   0.7% 40.0   1.0% -

Adjusted deferred revenues -   0.0% (5.4)   -0.4% - (8.8)   -0.2% (16.1)   -0.4% -

Adjusted EBITDA 65.1   3.9% 75.8   5.1% - 198.6   4.0% 216.3   5.2% -

Net Income 2.3   0.1% 11.7   0.8% - (16.5)   -0.3% 28.6   0.7% -

Extraordinary operational results 1.3   0.1% 2.0   0.1% -   36.9   0.7% (8.7)   -0.2% -

Extraordinary financial results -   0.0% -   0.0% - 10.6   0.2% -   0.0% -

Tax over extraordinary results (0.4)   0.0% (0.7)   0.0% - (16.1)   -0.3% 3.0   0.1% -

Extraordinary tax credits -   0.0% 6.0   0.4% - (12.5)   -0.2% 6.0   0.1% -

Adjusted Net Income 3.2   0.2% 19.0   1.3% -   2.4   0.0% 28.8   0.7% -

15

ANNEX IV
RESULTS BY SEGMENT – 3Q12

Retail Cons. Finance Insurance Consortium Eliminations Consolidated

3Q12 (R$ million) Pro-Forma 50% 50% 100%

Gross Revenue 2,024.5   166.5   23.5   8.8   (44.3)   2,179.0

Taxes and Deductions (333.8)   -   -   (0.8)   -   (334.6)

Net Revenue 1,690.7   166.5   23.5   8.0   (44.3)   1,844.4

Total Costs (1,203.7)   (19.2)   (1.7)   (3.1)   1.5   (1,226.2)

Gross Income 487.0   147.3   21.8   5.0   (42.8)   618.2

Selling expenses (347.4)   (61.8)   (16.2)   -   37.7   (387.7)

General and administrative expenses (82.8)   (0.8)   (3.2)   (4.1)   (0.0)   (91.0)

Provisions for loan losses (4.4)   (79.8)   -   -   -   (84.1)

 Other operating revenues, net 11.4   2.1   0.2   0.2   (0.7)   13.3

Total Operating Expenses (423.2)   (140.2)   (19.2)   (3.9)   37.0   (549.5)

EBITDA 63.8   7.1   2.6   1.1   (5.8)   68.8

Depreciation and Amortization (21.9)   (1.7)   (0.0)   (0.1)   0.7   (22.9)

EBIT 41.9   5.4   2.6   1.0   (5.1)   45.8

Equity in Subsidiaries 6.8   -   -   -   (6.8)   -

Financial Results (47.9)   -   1.8   0.2   5.1   (40.7)

Operating Income 0.8   5.4   4.4   1.3   (6.8)   5.1

Income Tax and Social Contribution 1.5   (2.2)   (1.7)   (0.4)   -   (2.8)

Net Income 2.3   3.3   2.7   0.8   (6.8)   2.3

Gross Margin 28.8% 88.4% 92.9% 61.7% 96.6% 33.5%

EBITDA Margin 3.8% 4.2% 11.1% 13.4% 13.1% 3.7%

Net Margin 0.1% 2.0% 11.5% 10.5% 15.3% 0.1%

Reconciliation of EBITDA for extraordinary expenses

EBITDA 63.8   7.1   2.6   1.1   (5.8)   68.8

Extraordinary costs -   -   -   -   -   -

Extraordinary revenues (5.0)   -   -   -   -   (5.0)

Extraordinary expenses 6.3   -   -   -   -   6.3

Adjusted deferred revenues -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted EBITDA 65.1   7.1   2.6   1.1   (5.8)   70.1

Ajusted EBITDA Margin 3.9% 4.2% 11.1% 13.4% 13.1% 3.8%

Net Income 2.3   3.3   2.7   0.8   (6.8)   2.3

Extraordinary operational results 1.3   -   -   -   -   1.3

Extraordinary financial results -   -   -   -   -   -

Tax over extraordinary results (0.4)   -   -   -   -   (0.4)

Extraordinary tax credits -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Net Income 3.2   3.3   2.7   0.8   (6.8)   3.2

Adjusted Net Income Margin 0.2% 2.0% 11.5% 10.5% 15.3% 0.2%

16

ANNEX V

RESULTS BY SEGMENT – 3Q11

Retail Cons. Finance Insurance Consortium Eliminations Consolidated

3Q11 (R$ million) Pro-Forma 50% 50% 100%

Gross Revenue 1,765.4   135.3   17.9   7.2   (34.1)   1,891.8

Taxes and Deductions (288.6)   -   -   (0.5)   -   (289.1)

Net Revenue 1,476.8   135.3   17.9   6.8   (34.1)   1,602.7

Total Costs (1,047.2)   (27.5)   (1.3)   (4.3)   1.2   (1,079.0)

Gross Income 429.6   107.9   16.5   2.4   (32.8)   523.6

Selling expenses (304.4)   (47.0)   (11.3)   -   27.3   (335.5)

General and administrative expenses (82.5)   (0.7)   (2.9)   (3.7)   -   (89.8)

Provisions for loan losses (2.7)   (65.4)   -   -   -   (68.1)

 Other operating revenues, net 33.8   30.8   (0.0)   (0.3)   (2.3)   62.0

Total Operating Expenses (355.8)   (82.3)   (14.3)   (4.0)   24.9   (431.5)

EBITDA 73.8   25.5   2.3   (1.6)   (7.9)   92.2

Depreciation and Amortization (22.4)   (1.3)   (1.3)   (0.1)   2.3   (22.8)

EBIT 51.4   24.2   1.0   (1.7)   (5.6)   69.4

Equity in Subsidiaries 14.9   -   -   -   (14.9)   -

Financial Results (45.8)   -   2.5   0.3   5.6   (37.4)

Operating Income 20.5   24.2   3.6   (1.4)   (14.9)   32.0

Income Tax and Social Contribution (8.8)   (10.7)   (1.4)   0.6   -   (20.3)

Net Income 11.7   13.5   2.1   (0.8)   (14.9)   11.7

Gross Margin 29.1% 79.7% 92.7% 36.1% 96.4% 32.7%

EBITDA Margin 5.0% 18.9% 12.9% -23.4% 23.2% 5.8%

Net Margin 0.8% 10.0% 12.0% -11.6% 43.7% 0.7%

Reconciliation of EBITDA for extraordinary expenses

EBITDA 73.8   25.5   2.3   (1.6)   (7.9)   92.2

[…]

Bradesco 55,873 11,380 US$ 4.08% p.a. CDI 118% p.a.
Banco do Brasil 104,742 22,778 US$ 4.79% p.a. CDI 116% p.a.

 160,615 34,159

(a) The fair value of derivative financial instruments is determined using a methodology commonly applied by market

participants, and present value of payment is estimated using market curves informed by BM&FBOVESPA.

In the periods presented there were no operations that failed to be classified as
hedging operation and there are no future commitments related to cash flow hedge.

Magazine Luiza S.A.

Notes to quarterly information (Continued)
September 30, 2012
(In thousands of reais)

55

27. Financial instruments (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis of financial instruments

On September 30, 2012, management prepared a sensitivity analysis considering an
increase or decrease of 25% and 50% in expected interest rates (likely scenario),
using forward interest rates disclosed by BM&FBOVESPA and/or BACEN. The
expected effect of interest expense net of financial income from financial investments
for the period of 12 months is as follows:

Probable Scenario I

probable
Scenario II Scenario III Scenario IV Scenario V

rate (+ 25%) (- 25%) (+ 50%) (- 50%)

Interest to be incurred

subject to:
   CDI 9.70% 48,437 60,546 36,328 72,655 24,218

TJLP 6.00% 1,411 1,541 1,198 1,712 1,027
IPCA 5.20% 1,361 1,465 1,184 1,606 1,043

Total

51,209 63,552 38,710 75,973 26,289

As mentioned heretofore, Group management believes that there is no market risk for
changes in the exchange rate, since all the relevant financial liabilities denominated in
foreign currency transactions are linked to swap operations, so that the accounting
and financial treatment of these loans is denominated in local currency. Thus, the
swap derivative financial instrument variation offsets that of loans and financing.

28. Subsequent events

Issuance of promissory notes

On October 4, 2012, the Company‟s Board of Directors approved its second issue of
promissory notes, in a single series, for public distribution with restricted placement